Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 04 - 19 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2005		EPARTMENT OF	
CCA-K RE				
<u> </u>	853 _		0 0.01 	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached	documents or the	e new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Michael Espinosa	2. Name and ad Name: King's I		eiving party(ie	s)
	Internal Address	3:		J.S.PT 0894 11
Execution Date(s) March 25, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Street Address:	1712 North E	Broadway	113013 U
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Wichita			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>KS</u>		,	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA		Zip:67214	
Other	Additional name(s)) & address(es)	attached?	es 🔽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	.(s)	r with a new ap	pplication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.	.(s) _No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. tached? Yes v 6. Total number involved:	.(s) ∑No r of applicatio 1	ons and paten	ts
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.	.(s) r of applicatio 1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged	ons and paten 3.3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card	ts 10
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel G. Radler Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	.(s) r of applicatio [1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged	ons and paten 3.41) \$_40.0	ts 10 ount
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel G. Radler Internal Address:Quarles & Brady LLP Street Address:	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	.(s) r of applicatio [1 CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmen	A 3.41) \$ 40.0 by credit card to deposit acco	ts 10 ount
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional num	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	No r of applicatio [1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (governmen ormation	A 3.41) \$ 40.0 by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affi	ts 0 ount ecting titie)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel G. Radler Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 Phone Number: 414-277-5749	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized t C. Authorized t C. Authorized t Authorized t Authorize	No r of applicatio [1 CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmen ormation d Last 4 Num	bins and patent 3.41) \$_40.0 by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affi nbers Date	ts 0 ount ecting titie)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numb	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	No r of applicatio [1 CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (governmen ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration I ccount Numbe	bins and patent 3.41) \$_40.0 by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affi nbers Date	ts 0 ount ecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numbers Additional numbers at Additional numbers Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number </td <td>B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac</td> <td>I.(s) INo r of applicatio 1 CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmen ormation Last 4 Num Expiration I ccount Numbe User Name [</td> <td>bins and patent 3.41) \$ 40.0 by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affi nbers Date er _17-0055</td> <td>ts 0 ount ecting title)</td>	B. Patent No. tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 of Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac	I.(s) INo r of applicatio 1 CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmen ormation Last 4 Num Expiration I ccount Numbe User Name [bins and patent 3.41) \$ 40.0 by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affi nbers Date er _17-0055	ts 0 ount ecting title)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 120728.00008

Doc. No.: 5722428

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Espinosa of Wichita, Kansas have made certain inventions which are described in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by me on even date herewith, which is entitled Portable Frame Puller, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, King's Products Inc., a Kansas corporation having a place of business at 1712 N. Broadway, Wichita, Kansas, (hereinafter called Company), is desirous of acquiring a 50% interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, a 50% right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated below my signature.

3 + 25.05 Date:

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF

Before me on this 25 day of <u>MACH</u>, 2005, came Michael Espinosa me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

) ss.

(SEAL)

Xm	
Notary Public, State of Kan	sas)
My Commission:	-15-07

Jerry King NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kaneas APPT. EXPIN

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0191

ADD 412 FLI 100700 000001 571 2720 1

RECORDED: 04/07/2005